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Sec. 3. To serve without pay, but to be allowed expenses.—
The members of said commission shall serve without pay for
their services, but sh^ll be allowed and paid their actual travel-
ing and all other expenses necessarily incurred in'the perform-
ance of said duties, not to exceed the sum of five hundred dol-
lars in all. The game and fish commissioner through his of-
fice, without additional expense to the state, shall perform all
the clerical'work in connection with the work of said commis-
sion. Payment hereunder shall be made from time to time by
the state treasurer -upon warrants of the state auditor issued
upon receipt of vouchers of said commissioners.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved-April 19, 1917.

CHAPTER 462—H. F. No. 1221. '

,4n dot prescribing the manner of payment of all fees, anti-
other receipts of the several officers, "boards, departments and
i.jistitivti.ons of the state into the state "treasury.
Be it enacted b'y the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Fees and receipts of several state departments to
be paid into state treasury daily.—All fees and otner receipts of
the several officers, boards and departments of the state
and which is the property of the state shall be paid
into the state treasury daily, unless such-receipts are under
$50.00, in which event payment may be deferred until they ag-
gregate such sum. The several state institutions shall make
payments under this act on the first business day of each week;
provided, that the provisions of this act shall not apply to the
state agricultural society: Not later than the fifth of each
month such officer, board, department or institution shall
render to the state auditor 'an account for the preceding month
of all moneys so received and paid over, specifying trie items
and sources thereof in detail.

Sec. 2. Section 111, general statutes 1913. and all other in-
consistent acts are hereby repealed.

Approved April 20, 1917.

CHAPTKR 463—H. F. No. 1270.
An act making it -tinJaivfiiJ, to interfere wi&h or discon-r-

a$e the cnlisfan.cnt of men. in the milita,rij or jwval forces nf
tJie Uiwted Sta,te$ or of tlie tttafe of Minnesota,, and jjrovftfin.rf
prvnishment therefor.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: '_


